

## **OPEN MEETING POLICY**

This policy is for application to the Town of Tonawanda Public Library.

## I. STATEMENT OF POLICY

The Town of Tonawanda Public Library recognizes its duty as a public entity to perform public business in an open and public manner and to enable the public to be fully aware of and able to observe the performance of the Library Board. The Town of Tonawanda Public Library shall abide by Article 7 of the New York State Public Officers Law when conducting public business.

Adopted by the Town of Tonawanda Public Library Board January 12, 2021. Reviewed and approved with no changes by the Town of Tonawanda Library Board on January 25<sup>th</sup>, 2022.